UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

In the Matter of

SHORE TO PLEASE VACATIONS LLC, a 15 (E /P.6-/ Ma)-4 (t)-1 mt
T12.12 0 75 SHORSDT by and between Proposed Respondents

- 1. The Proposed Respondents are:
 - a. Proposed Respondent Shore to Please Vacations LLC, a Nevada company, registered to do business in Florida, with its principal business at 8033 West Sunset Boulevard, #1079, West Hollywood
 - b. Proposed Respondent Robert Aaron Stephens, the owner and ma Vacations LLC. Individually or in concert with others, he formuthe policies, acts, or practices of Shore to Please Vacations LLC. place of business is the same as that of Shore to Please Vacations
- 2. Proposed Respondents neither admit nor deny any of the allegations as specifically stated in the Decision and Order. Only for purposes of th Respondents admit the facts necessary to establish jurisdiction.
- 3. Proposed Respondents waive:
 - a. Any further procedural steps;

- b. The requirement that the Commission's Decision contain a statement of findings of fact and conclusions of law; and
- c. All rights to seek judicial review or otherwise to challenge or contest the validity of the Decision and Order issued pursuant to this Consent Agreement.
- 4. This Consent Agreement will not become part of the public record of the proceeding unless and until it is accepted by the Commission. If the Commission accepts this Consent Agreement, it, together with the draft Complaint, will be placed on the public record for 30 days and information about them publicly released. Acceptance does not constitute final approval, but it serves as the basis for further actions leading to final disposition of the matter. Thereafter, the Commission may either withdraw its acceptance of this Consent Agreement and so notify each Proposed Respondent, in which event the Commission will take such action as it may consider appropriate, or issue and serve its Complaint (in such form as the circumstances may require) and decision in disposition of the proceeding, which may include an Order. *See* Section 2.34 of the Commission's Rules, 16 C.F.R. § 2.34 ("Rule 2.34").
- 5. If this agreement is accepted by the Commission, and if such acceptance is not subsequently withdrawn by the Commission pursuant to Rule 2.34, the Commission may, without further notice to Proposed Respondents: (1) issue its Complaint corresponding in form and substance with the attached draft Complaint and its Decision and Order; and (2) make information about them public. Proposed Respondents agree that service of the Order may be effected by its publication on the Commission's website (ftc.gov), at which time the Order will become final. *See* Rule 2.32(d). Proposed Respondents waive any rights they may have to any other manner of